8812 :8dA)

<- 966} -0XeS / 2S 90}

ugouln / 108bnad :axen

suononJisul bumi4




FASTENING MEANS:

7x  bolt M10x35

~N 1x  bolt M12x65/21,2
@ B 1x  bolt M12x70/26,2
2x nut M10

C Q 5x cage nut M10

2x  self-locking nut M12

7x  spring washer M10

5x plain washer M10

2x plain washer M12

S | 2x  spacer g18x11 L=10mm

/
>

M10x35

| 218x11 L=10mm

[M10x35] |
~
J A

M12x70/26,2

@v M12x65/21,2 -
NN
o
S

Tested in accordance with directives 94/20/EG © 03-09-1999




(1o0ow spusbiogyez Jow) WN L. WN 6L  ZHN
WN 9y  OLIN

:(8°g) uaJaowW Ud UANOQ J00A UdjusWoW|eryuey

‘ualaowsepund ap un saldop ynseld ap ,Bizemuee uaipul, Joplimiap ,
‘peesab uspiom 1o1u usbuipig)

-Joispueliq ua -wsal jep ‘uabelp 8} J0oA B0z Jo usw juslp uaioqg lay g .
"U8J8|0JjU0? 8} JO UdMaI} 8} BU [9qe) SUabjon

uabuipuigianinog ap (inigab) wy Q00| "BO BU WO US|OAS(Q 8} Uee S| 19H ,
‘uaba|dpee. ) Jojeap

MN N JusIp ‘udyal) Bew ojne mn ayjjem ‘essew aue}sabao) ‘Xew ap JOOA ,
‘01 /601 Buiptejpuey

-obejuow Ul pjoWISA SISPUE USIPUl JO ‘G USJOOW { 8'8 UdINOQ JSHEMY] ,

191U uabulyINiS ud -199A ap 19869
‘uapiom 8] piaplimian azap jualp ‘s biz

-amuee Beejunaip-iue Jo uswnyq uss usjundsbuibnsanaq ap do uaipu| ,

DIFIHONVI3g

(yoAoklniuoy owes ye1duxeu ejp) WN |2 ZLIN

WN 62 CIN
WN 9 Ol

:(8°8) Ma1d1kU | gqnis BlUBD3OP B|P 3M0}04]0 AJUSWON

‘eluemo14Azn obal sanjo
Aeo zazid ngoiAm obazseu gsoumelds | 9SOUPOMEZIIU ‘OMIsUazoald
-zaq nmisued alniuesemb yezeysm yoAzszAmod op 3is aluBMOSOISEZ

‘leuzohisouBelp Ifoeys m gemodlsafesez Azolumojoy MeH .
‘niuem
-oJews [al wAusenbal o gediwed zelo ‘10$01sAz0 m 3Ny gemAwAzin ,
*9109|dW0Y M 8U0ZoJBISOP daMoyuNnleb AQnis Zelo 13JMeu JBMOSO]S ,
‘Blzoioy pazid 9Azosidzaqez [ezoiusenie| opmod PIAQN aISAZSAA
‘louzolipyole ifoeeisul Apomezid dis klnp
-feuz a1u nziigod m Azo 3is 9lUMBdN MOUIBIMPO YdAU[BNIUBMS SEZOPOd
‘auB0dS Aluswale apjisAzsm 919810p Wy 000} hiueyosfezid od ,

DIMOZVISM

‘loImeAIasal 18y siee|diaH ‘1SeA |[oge) susbjoa usbuipuigiea |je reeiq

‘usseow epusbiogyez ue usBuuyn|s 1eejdiayels Jeisnpul 2'9g
JOLXZLIN INOQ USD UD g'Lg/SOXZLIN IN0g U9 "A'w'p 8zep Blsersq ue

yeeyyal) ap ueA usie|d ep uassny s}eyos Biswoyusslano [960Y sieeld

‘usJaow
us usbulisaA (WWQL=T |}X8L8) uassngspuelsie Jaisnul SEX0 LA
usinog eamy q ‘A'd Biseneg BuuiesA us -iN|s JaISNUl GEXO LA

1noq uge g und ‘A'd’} Biisenaq us O Yjeq s18yos BIISWOYUs8I8A0 Siee|d

uabuULLIBBA UD -JINIS JBISNUI GEXO LN
usInNog Jaln "A'wrp y uayund ap ‘A'd’) 8zep BlseAaq U UL EgSISSBYD
ap uassN} Yeeyyal} ap Siee|d "PUBMIBIYOR UD SISSBYD 1oy Ul Usioow

-100% QLN P g ue Y usjund ap ‘A'd sjee|d ‘[oIMaAlesal 1oy JoplimIap -

4

I

‘ONIQIFTANVHIOVLINON

6) 06 : 1Se| 3[_)]ILaA “Xe\

6) 0L} : uabembBueyuee essew “xep

N L9 apiee\ -d
210-00 LI9: BurnaypaobadAy "IN
X-0S V : asseysbuijaddoyy

:foziuod 1j9ge) Bnjpam wAuojsaio
wisuswow wiupaimodpo z 910810p Azajeu pIdaseu | Agnis apfisAzs\n

‘opzelun
pod emejspod 3is gemopleuz a1zpdq aizpb nasfeiw m g‘9g/0/XZ LN

ZelIO Z‘12/SOXZ LN YorJelWAM O ILegqnis BlOMP 108Azid 3ny] -

‘ww
0L =1/LLX8)L YyohmosuelsAp yaleiny z wAl Azid okleisAzioy Gg X OLIN
jwegnis ewomp g a1oyund m zelo ‘emouizdids | Byseid Bypepipod

z zedm GEXQ LN Bgnis g a1oqund m 9108.s | O ziebeuy 9Azojhzid -

*01081)s - yoAmouAzdids

yopepipod | ‘yonserd yepepipod ‘OEX0 LN gnis yoaueizo eoowod

Bz | Azolumo|joy ey 9AzojAzid siuddiseu ‘00okzozsa)y owes p1dieu
aueloads gemooown npzelod g | ¥ yoepjund m ‘emosedez oj0y oklpz

v

s

‘VMOZV.LNOW VIrOMNYLSNI

6 06 : 3|ny eu ysioeN

6% 00LL: @mz Beron Aujezozsndog

NY L'9: a-osouem
1210-00 LI9: ejuepeq JawnN



Couplings class : A 50-X
Approval number : e11 00-0127
D- Value 16,1 kN

Max. trailers dimensions : 1100 kg
Max. vertical load : 50 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the spare wheel. Fit the M10 cage nuts at points A and B in the
chassis and rear wall. Place the tow bar between the chassis members
and fit four M10x35 bolts with spring and flat washers at points A.

2. Place beam C as shown in the sketch and fit one M10x35 bolt with flat
and spring washer at point B. Fit two M10x35 bolts with spacers
(¢18x11 L=10mm), spring washers and nuts at points D.

3. Place ball between the tow bar plates, as shown in the sketch, and fas-
ten in place using one M12x65/21.2 bolt and one M12x70/26.2 bolt with
socket plate, flat washers and self-locking nuts.

4. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the values shown in the table. Refit the
spare wheel.

Clase de acoplamiento : A 50-X

No. de aprobacion de tipo : e11 00-0127
Valor D : 6,1 kN
Masa maxima del remolque : 1100 kg
Carga vertical : 50 kg

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Retirar la rueda de repuesto. Colocar a la altura de los puntos Ay B las
tuercas jaula M10 en el chasis y la pared de fondo. Colocar el gancho
de remolque entre los travesafios del chasis y fijarlo a la altura de los
puntos A por medio de cuatro tornillos M10x35 inclusive arandelas pla-
nas y grover.

2. Colocar de acuerdo con el croquis el travesafo C y fijar a la altura del
punto B un tornillo M10x35 inclusive arandela plana y grover. Fijar a la
altura de D dos tornillos M10x35 inclusive tubos distanciadores (¢18x11
L=10mm), arandelas grover y tuercas.

3. Colocar la bola de acuerdo con el croquis entre las placas del gancho
de remolque vy fijarlo por medio de un tornillo M12x65/21.2 y un tornillo
M12x70/26.2 inclusive placa enchufe, arandelas planas y tuercas de
seguridad.

4. Apretar todas las conexiones segun indica la tabla. Volver a poner la
rueda de repuesto.

NOTE:

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Please consult your car dealer, or owners manual for the max. permissi-
ble towing mass.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts (8.8):

M10 46 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (with self-locking nut)
N.B.:

* Si en los puntos de fijaciéon hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

* Para la masa admisible que pueda remolcar su coche como maximo,
consulte a su disttribuidor.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la unién de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

Momentos de presion para tornillos y tuercas (8.8):

M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (para tuerca de seguridad)




(JoNN| JopUIBYISISTIeS W) WN L2 WN 62

WN 9

¢l
OlN

:(8'g) uaBungneayasiap Iny sjuswowyaipbnzuy

‘uabuuque OZAIS gewsb abejuy ayosupe(g .
‘uageb ANL Jep Jepo Js|pueyyoe Jy| uuey Jagniaiy Junysny
; ‘uspJam Jauyoaiabyoeu
U9M-Q wap sne s|iejusuagabab jsejabueyuy abisseinzisyogy aip gnw
selyoimebbneziyeq sep usbuniepuy leg "uswysujue nz usbepsiun

Bneziye4 usp 1sI 1selebueyuy sussse|ebnz Bnaziyeq sep Iny a1 .
‘ulepnuigiom

-pjund uap uoa uaddeyiise|d aIp ‘,USPUBYIOA S||e}, 8IS Usulepul ,

‘ua)d} Nz pun usliey nz Jagnes 1si |obnysbuniddny} a1q
‘usyaiz

-yoeu gauegiebueyuy wy 000} B2 yoeu uagnelyossbunbisejeg 9|y .
"UBPUSMIBA UBSSEYOINY) UdU

-9gelyosabloA Jap uieiniy pun abulliapa ‘uagnelyos ausjalebiw Jnp
‘uaz

-1NYOS uoIsoLI0y uabab Jeayog auyogeb pun usuiepus auedsiyog 9|y .
‘usuuQy uspiam 1bIpeyosaqg

uabunyia aUspPUBRYIOA [[9NJUdAS Lop ‘auley dep ‘uanid ualyog wep IoA .

-yos

(oW spuase|res paw) WN L2 WN 62

WN 9

[
OLN

:(g'8) 49w Bo 9yoq 1o} Juswowsbuipuseds

‘NAS d3A STONIHEAIN TvMS ONINAITIFIASONIHILNOW INNIA

JapIpw apasfoaspjund ap eiy ,sopuly 8p wo, auladdoidonseld usal ,

JoxpuIpw 6o 8)joq pueedsiays ‘W 000 | "BO JOYT : 19RjqUY

€011 "PIS OSI 48 usyoqebny ,
"1 1Sepjeel) ajew

-IXew uap J0}S JOAY ‘|enuew ulp | See| J9||8 Ja|pueylo|iq uip soy Jpyio

“1ansueld 6o -1epal) ¥snH ,

"aWIWIOY 810} a1 Bw Bulusfons ‘)se} sa}0q [eXS 3ee) yuug ,

“Is)jl¥salo) seuleluBqLge|Iq |} Pjoyusy | 19]1SWal) 48 Meel) ulg
‘aulopalssbee|ue

Buuywo usbuipueyag-suborlepun so|basio} yeed je Buusuow Jsy3
‘us|iq pow

ue 19661 19xeel) JOAY Japals ap saulal) [eys uabulpueyagsuboriepun ,

DA EJEL:]

"USPJOM JUIBJIUS [BLISYRWIUYQIPIUY pun (syoep)) Buniaia
-lasuoywneloH ‘Zinyosuspoaiaiun gnw usyorjebe|uy Jep yoleleg wy ,

*3SIIMNIH

‘ueBulique Jepaim peiziesi3 seq "usyaip
-1s8} 8|joge ] Jep ul uagqebuy usp gewsb ulenni pun uagneiyos oy b

‘uabsajoq WIBNN JopuUIsYdISISqIeS pun usgiayos
-Bajiejun ‘ene|diexdelg YolgelyosuId dqneIydS-g'9g/0LXgLIN Jaule
pun agqneiyos-g‘1g/SoXZ LIN Jeue ajiH Nw pun usbuuque BunieyeH
Hw [abnysbuniddny) 1ep usie|d usp uayosIMz 8zziyS Jap gewsab |abny] ‘g

‘uebiisejoq uienny pun usbuliepe ‘(Ww L=/ | IXgL 9)
uas|nyzueisiq Yolgelyosule uaqneiyoS-GEXO LN 19Mz q uspjund usp
leg "uabiisejeq Bulepa pun agisyosbaliaiun Yoligelyosule agnelyos
-GEXO LN 8uIe g pund 1eq pun usbuuque 9 Jebei] 8zziyg Jep gewsen ‘g

‘uabsejoq v uapund usp 1aq usbuliepa
pun uaqieyosbalioun yolgolyosuld uagnelyoS-GEXO LN JOIA UOA
9JJIH 1w pun usbajue uiebelyeisabiyeq usp usyosimz BunisyeH yw
jebnysbuniddnyj ai1q ‘usbulique uiennwbiey-0 LI\ BIP pueMYONY Jap Ul
pun |@1sebiye wi g pun y uspund usp leg ‘usulojue peiziesi3 seq ‘|

‘ONNLIFINVIODV.LINOW

6% 0 : 1sejzims

63 001l : JaBueyuy assey “xep

N L9 : HaMm-d
2210-00 LI3: iusbunbiwyauan
X-0SV: assepsbuniddnyy

L

‘uabl spe|d ed 19|nlyaniese. 1eeg “us||eqe) ab|) Jos|epulqloy |je pueeds i

“JoMyLIPW apuaselres Bo Janisueld ‘uasepyns |i} uapeldyeep
UL ‘2°92/0LXZ LIN HOg U BO g°12/S9XZ LIN HOd U9 paw jep usjuow Fo
19¥eeuabuseyue ed aulepeld waejjow usbuiubey abjdy obny Buuquy ‘¢

oy IIdW Bo JoAslepal) (Ww Q=T | 1X819) IpiSpueisie
‘MUl ‘@ plund | GEXOLIN 83j0q 0} Jajuo “JeAnsiepal} Bo -ueld ‘pui ‘g
pjund 1 GEXO LN Yoq ud Jajuow Bo usbuiubey abjaj O usbuels Buuquy ‘g

“JOAIYS
-lopal} 6o -ueld Ul ‘SEXO LN 8}0q 41} paw y auiepund | Jop Jsyuow
6o ausabuen wajjow joxyeeiiabuseyue Buuquy ‘uabbaenbeq 6o usbuen
1 g 60 v auwiepund | QLN dutexpuidwing Buuquy ‘19|nlyaniasas uialq “|

‘ONIN@3TIMrIASONIHILNON

By 05 : 1Se| [eIMOA "Xe

6% 00LL : Ja|ie.y 16aA[e10} “Xep

NY L9 IpJeen -q
2210-00 k19 *1UaS[apUdPOY)
X-06V: assesbuiqoy



I

Catégorie de couple : A 50-X

No. d’homologation : e11 00-0127
Valeur D : 6,1 kN
Masse max. de la remorque : 1100 kg
Charge verticale max. : 50 kg

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

1. Déposer la roue de secours. Positionner a 'emplacement des points A
et B les écrous-cage M10 dans le chéssis et la paroi arriere. Positionner
I’attache-remorque entre les longerons de chassis et les fixer a 'em-
placement des points A a l'aide de quatre boulons M10x35, rondelles
grower et de blocage incluses.

2. Positionner la poutre C conformément au croquis et monter a I'em-
placement du point B un boulon M10x35, rondelles grower et de bloca-
ge incluses. Monter a I'emplacement du point D deux boulons M10x35,
y compris les entretoises (¢18x11 L=10mm), les rondelles grower et les
écrous.

3. Positionner la rotule conformément au croquis entre les plaques de I'at-
tache-remorque et le fixer a I'aide d’un boulon M12x65/21,2 et d’'un bou-
lon M12x70/26,2, y compris la prise électrique, les rondelles de blocage
et les écrous auto-verrouillants.

4. Serrer tous les assemblages conformément au tableau. Replacer la
roue de secours.

B,

Kopplingsklass : A 50-X
Typgodkénnande nr. : e11 00-0127
D- varde 16,1 kN
Maximassa sldapvagn : 1100 kg
Max. vertikale belastning : 50 kg

MONTERINGSANVISNING:

1. Ta bort reservhjulet. Placera hylsmuttrarna M10 pa punkterna A och B
i chassit och bakvaggen. Placera dragkroken mellan chassibalkarna
och fast denna pa punkterna A med fyra skruvar M10x35 inklusive plan-
och fjaderbrickor.

2. Placera balk C enligt ritningen och fast en skruv M10x35 inklusive plan-
och fjaderbricka pa punkt B. Fast tva skruvar M10x35 inklusive distans-
hylsor (¢18x11 L=10mm), fjaderbrickor och muttrar pa punkterna D.

3. Placera kulan enligt ritningen mellan dragkrokens platar och fast dessa
med en skruv M12x65/21.2 och en skruv M12x70/26.2 inklusive kon-
takthallare, planbrickor och sjalviasande muttrar.

4. Momentdrag alla férband enligt tabellen. Sétt tillbaka reservhjulet.

REMARQUE:

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour le poids de traction maximum autorisé de votre voiture, consulter
votre concessionaire.

* Un contrble de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué apres les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

Moment de serrage des boulons et écrous (8.8):

M10 46 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (avec écrou a autoverrouillage)
OBS:

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétdampande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* Glém inte fjader- och planbrickor.

* Kvalitet skruvar 8:8; muttrar 8, eller om nagot annat anges i monterings-
anvisningen 10.0/10.

* For den maximalt tillatna slapvagnsvikten som din bil far dra skall du kon-
takta din bilhandlare.

* Vi rekomenderar att se efter eller kontrollera skruvférbanden enligt tabel-
len efter (ett bruk av) ca 1000 km.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att broms- og brénsleledningarna inte ska-
das.

* Avlagsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

Atdragningsmoment for skruvar och muttrar (8.8):

M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (med sjalvsakrande mutter)





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20170412105841
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base



